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Parents and Friends Term 1 Report -  Get on Board! 
Bellbrae Primary school has a long and proud reputation for excellent parent involvement 

(just look at Mayfair!)   Parents and Friends committee is the social, fundraising and 

communication group for parents to support our wonderful school. As the incoming President 

I want to thank our outgoing President Shari Maver for all her wonderful contributions. Of 

note is her idea and establishment of the electronic handbook on our page on the school 

website.  Here we will save minutes, have contact details of committee members and build a 

brains trust of instructions sheets for events for future parents. 

I welcome our new members Jenna Henderson, Lisa Bauerle, Kate Kerr, Mandy Marsh, 

Emily Smedley, Lea Selleck and Rebekah Abela.  I thank the amazing work of Rachel 

Baulch for the second successful Foundation Parent’s Party. I also thank Rachel, Loretta 

Petrera, Linda Mills and Warrick Brown for the Totally Awesome 80’s Disco.  We look 

forward to the Surfcoast Times Easter Hunt on Thursday 3rd April 5-8pm.  I thank Jennifer 

Powers and Linda Mills for administering the Facebook page.  You can make their job easier 

by bringing your concerns and complaints directly to Adrian who is very approachable. 

We have created Year Reps this year. These people will be asking you to volunteer for events 

such as the year level BBQ’s and be happy to feedback ideas to the meetings .  We are so 

lucky to have such a dynamite committee this year to build on the wonderful tradition of 

supporting our fabulous school that is doing such a great job educating our children. 

We meet 4 times a year usually the 2ndFriday of term 2.30-3.30pm. The meetings for the rest 

of the year are May 2nd, July 25th,Oct 17th  I urge you all to Get on Board;  volunteer, attend 

events and bring your friends. 

Celia Bolton President 2014 

Position Positions   

Fundraising Linda Mills linda@whitfordproperty.com.au  

Mothers/Father’s Day 

Coordinator 

Doris Sandner doris.sandner@hotmail.com 

bauerles@bigpond.com 

President Celia Bolton celia@innerstrength.com.au  

Social Coordinator Rachel Baulch Rachel.baulch@optusnet.com.au  

Facebook Admin Jenifer Powers 

Linda Mills 

jen_lord@yahoo.com.au 

linda@whitfordproperty.com.au 

Year Reps     

Foundation Lea Selleck l.selleck@bigpond.com  

1 Rebekah  Abela rebekah.abela@gmail.com  

2 Jenna Henderson jennahendo@gmail.com  

3 Lisa Bauerle Bauerles@bigpond.com  

4 Position Vacant   

5 Position Vacant   

6 Linda Mills linda@whitfordproperty.com.au  

Member Emily Smedley emily.smedley@gmail.com  

Member Mandy Marsh amanda@bluehorizoninteriors.com.au  

Member Kate Kerr kateandtony@yahoo.com  
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